JIFSAN Advisory Council
2011 Symposium
April 26-28, 2011
Greenbelt Marriott Hotel

6400 Ivy Lane
Greenbelt, Maryland USA

Timothy Ahn Patrizia Barone

Mars Chocolate North America Unilever

800 High Street 800 Sylvan Avenue

Hackettstown, NJ 07853, United States Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632, United States
908-619-6910 201-894-7895

timothy.ahn@effem.com patrizia.barone@unilever.com

Aden Asefa DeAnn Benesh

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 3M Food Safety

5100 Paint Brank Pkwy 3M Center; Bldg 260-6B-01

College Park, MD 20740, United States St. Paul, MN 55144-1000, United States
240-402-1820 651-736-3594

aden.asefa@fda.hhs.gov dbeneshl@mmm.com

Sherry Ayers Lydia Berry

Food and Drug Administration USDA, AMS, FV, PPB

8401 Muirkirk Road 1400 Independence Ave, SW

MOD 2 STOP 0247

Laurel, MD 20708, United States Washington, DC 20250, United States
301-210-4268 202-720-5021

sherry.ayers@fda.hhs.gov lydia.berry@ams.usda.gov



Nega Beru

FDA/CFSAN/OFS

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20901, United States
301-436-1700

nega.beru@fda.hhs.gov

Sandrine Blanchemanche
Met@risk INRA

16 rue Claude Bernard

Paris, 7513, France

33672732960
sandrine.blanchemanche@paris.inra.fr

Courtney Brein

National Consumers League

1701 K St, NW, Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20006, United States
202-207-2823

courtneyb@nclnet.org

Blair Brown

TIC Gums

4609 Richlynn Drive

Belcamp, MD 21017, United States
410-273-7300
bbrown@ticgums.com

Robert Buchanan

Center for Food Safety & Security Systems
0119 Symons Hall

University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-1174

rbuchanan@umd.edu

Elizabeth Calvey

FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

CPK1 4A007

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-2381
elizabeth.calvey@fda.hhs.gov

Guojie Cao

University of Maryland, College Park
0112, Skinner Building

University of Maryland

College Park, PG, MD 20742, United States
240-381-8709

gjcao@umd.edu

Yi Chen

Food and Drug Administration

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States
240-402-2783

yi.chen@fda.hhs.gov

Henry Chin

The Coca-Cola Company

1 Coca-Cola Plaza

Atlanta, GA 30313, United States
404-676-6346
hechin@na.ko.com

Michael Cirigliano

Unilever

800 Sylvan Avenue

Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07626, United States
201-894-7994
michael.cirigliano@unilever.com



Tiffany Clark

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Bldg 32 Rm 3331

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-4704
tiffany.clark@fda.hhs.gov

Rosemary Cook
FDA/CFSAN/OCAC

5100 Paint Branch Pkwy

Univ Station Rm 1038 HFS-125
College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1129
maria.cook@fda.hhs.gov

Phil Coombs

Avalon Group

P.O. Box 16070

Golden, CO 80402, United States
303-517-3432
JPhilip.Coombs@gmail.com

Dan Dalina

McCormick & Co., Inc.

18 Loveton Circle

Sparks, MD 21152, United States
410-771-7437
dan_dalina@mccormick.com

Will Daniels

Earthbound Farm

1721 San Juan Hwy

San Juan Bautista, CA 95045, United States
831-623-7880

will@ebfarm.com

Sherri Dennis

Food and Drug Administration
5100 PaintBranch Parkway
College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1914
sherri.dennis@fda.hhs.gov

Dick DePalma

Procter & Gamble

6300 Center Hill Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45224, United States
513-634-7291

depalma.ra@pg.com

Michael Doyle

University of Georgia

Center for Food Safety

1109 Experiment St.

Griffin, GA 30223, United States
770-228-7284

mdoyle@uga.edu

Bradd Eldridge

Abbott

200 Abbott Park Road

D06QA, J49-3

Abbott Park, IL 60064, United States
847-938-2886
bradd.eldridge@abbott.com

Mark Empie

Archer Daniels Midland Co
1001 Brush College Road
Decatur, IL 62521, United States
217-451-2463
mark.empie@adm.com



George Evancho

JIFSAN

19693 Marimar Court

Lewes, DE 19958-3500, United States
302-645-7701
george_evancho@me.com

Ken Falci

Kellogg Co

W.K. Kellogg Institute

2 Hamblin Avenue, East

Battle Creek, M1 49017, United States
269-961-3632

ken.falci@kellogg.com

Gerry Gaeta

Lonza

8830 Biggs Ford Road

Walkersville, MD 11747, United States
631-271-8609
gerry.gaeta@optonline.net

Steven Gendel

CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Pkwy

HFS-200

College Park, MD 20740, United States
240-402-1056
steven.gendel@fda.hhs.gov

Leon Gorris
Unilever

66 Lin Xin Road

Chang Ning District
Shanghai, 200335, China
8613816295614
leon.gorris@unilever.com

William Hallman
Food Policy Institute, Rutgers University
ASB Il1, 3 Rutgers Plaza

New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8520, United States

732-932-1966
hallman@aesop.rutgers.edu

Diana Yunyun Hao
FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

CPK1 4A031

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1579

diana.hao@fda.hhs.gov

John Hassenplug

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Bldg 32 Rm 3286

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-9161
john.hassenplug@fda.hhs.gov

Steven Hermansky

ConAgra Foods

5 ConAgra Drive

Omaha, NE 68102, United States
402-240-7316
steven.hermansky@conagrafoods.com

Christine Hileman

FDA

11960 Little Patuxent PKWY

Apt.B

Columbia, MD 21044, United States
443-745-2344
christine.hileman@fda.hhs.gov



Forrest Hillery

Science Applications International Corporation
901 D Street SW

Suite 201

Washington, DC 20024, United States
202-488-6616

forrest.m.hillery@saic.com

Jing Hu

University of Maryland, College Park
420 ridge road,

apt9

greenbelt, MD 20770, United States
240-535-1381

hujingl2@gmail.com

Yu Hu

University of Maryland

Department of Nutrition and Food Science
College Park, MD 20742, United States
973-932-5446

yuhu.phyllis@gmail.com

Rhoma Johnson

CFSAN/FDA

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

HFS-317

College Park, MD 20740, United States
240-402-2066
rhoma.johnson@fda.hhs.gov

Wenting Ju

University of Maryland College Park
0112 Skinner Building

University of Maryland College Park
College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-768-6585

bruceju@umd.edu

Peter Koufopoulos
USFDA
5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States

301-436-1420
peter.koufopoulos@fda.hhs.gov

Lovely Krishen

Futron Corporation

2100 Space Park Drive

Suite 100

Houston, TX 77058, United States
281-333-0190 ext.5512
Ikrishen@futron.com

Brenda Kroft

Univ of Maryland

5100 Paint Branch Pkwy
Rm 4E015

College Park, MD 20740, United States

509-338-5012
brenda. kroft@gmail.com

Annie Landicho

Waters Corp

34 Maple St

Milford, MA 01757, United States
508-482-6135
annie_landicho@waters.com

Gilbert Leveille

Leveille Associates

23 Cambridge Avenue

Denville, NJ 07834, United States
973-366-7823
leveilleg@optonline.net



David R Lineback
JIFSAN, Univ. of Maryland
4414 Gauntlet Dr SE

Southport, NC 28461-8575, United States

910-253-6888
lineback@umd.edu

Craig Llewellyn

Kraft Foods

801 Waukegan Rd

Glenview, IL 60025, United States
847-646-8003
Craig.Llewellyn@kraftfoods.com

Xinping Lu

CFSAN FDA

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1680
Xinping.Lu@fda.hhs.gov

Yaguang Luo

USDA-ARS

10300 Baltimore Avenue

Bldg 2

Beltsville, MD 20705, United States
301-504-6186
yaguang.luo@ars.usda.gov

Joseph Matthews
FDA/CVM/OSC/Division Of Compliance
7519 Standish Place Room 131
HFV-230

Rockville, MD 20855, United States
240-276-9235
joseph.matthews@fda.hhs.gov

Paul Mazzocchi

JIFSAN

2134 Patapsco Building

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-475-8856

pmazzocc@umd.edu

Kelly McReynolds

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Bldg 32 Rm 3364

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-5087
kelly.mcreynolds@fda.hhs.gov

Jianghong Meng

JIFSAN

2134 Patapsco Building

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-7976

jmeng@umd.edu

Sanford Miller

JIFSAN

2134 Patapsco Building

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-9470

millersa@umd.edu

Janet Morgan

Eds integrated services Itd

192 Lexington Avenue

New york, NY 10016, United States
807-763-4593
janetmorgan72@Ilive.com



Denise Moudou-Seka
FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

room 4A003

College Park, KY 20740, United States
301-436-2369
denise.moudou@fda.hhs.gov

NEQIIRNEUETET

Keystone Foods

300 Barr Harbor Drive

Suite 600

West Conshohocken, PA 19428, United States
610-668-6773
nandini.natrajan@keystonefoods.com

Harold Nicoll

TIC Gums

4609 Richlynn Drive

Belcamp, MD 21017, United States
410-273-7300
bbrown@ticgums.com

Margaret O'Keefe

USDA, FSIS, OPHS

1400 Independence Ave, SW

Room 396 Aerospace Ccnter
Washington, DC 20250, United States
202-690-6619
margaret.okeefe@fsis.usda.gov

Greg Paoli

Risk Sciences International
200-449 Sussex Drive

Ottawa, ON K1N 674, Canada
613-866-7980
gpaoli@risksciencesint.com

Laurie Post

Mars Chocolate North America

800 High Street

Hackettstown, NJ 07840, United States
908-850-2848

Laurie.Post@effem.com

Abani Pradhan

Center for Food Safety & Security Systmes
University of Maryland

0119 Symons Hall

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-0751

akp@umd.edu

Damanna Rao

USDA-NIFA-IFSN

1400 Independence Ave., SW

Stop 2225

Washington, DC 20250-2225, United States
202-401-6010

rrao@nifa.usda.gov

Linda Reed

FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1983

linda.reed@fda.hhs.gov

Kimberly Reed

International Food Information Council
Foundation

1100 Connecticut Ave., NW

Suite 430

Washington, DC 20036, United States
202-296-0828

reed@ific.org



Renate Reimschuessel
Food and Drug Administration
8401 Muirkirk Road

MOD 2

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-4024
renate.reimschuessel@fda.hhs.gov

Steven Robbs

FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

CPK1 4A016

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-2146
steven.robbs@fda.hhs.gov

Donna Rosenbaum

Food Safety Partners, Ltd.

3149 Dundee Road #293
Northbrook, IL 60062, United States
847-715-9589
donna.foodsafety@gmail.com

Ken Rosnack

Waters Corporation

115 Tiffany Ridge Dr.

Moon Twp, PA 15108, United States
412-262-5458
ken_rosnack@waters.com

Lydia Rump

JIFSAN

2400 16th St NW Apt 744
Washington, DC 20009, United States
202-446-8508
Lydiarump@gmail.com

Jim Rushing

JIFSAN

12838 Daisy Place

Bradenton, FL 34212, United States
941-201-4603

rushingj@umd.edu

Nadine Sahyoun

University of Maryland, Dept. of Nutrition
Department of Nutrition and Food Science
0102 Skinner Building

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-8774

nsahyoun@umd.edu

Charles Santerre

Purdue University

3201 Wisconsin Ave. NW

Apt. 601

Washington, DC 20016, United States
765-430-7632

santerre@purdue.edu

Keri Schlosser

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Aveue

Bldg 32 Rm 3288

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-9131
keri.schlosser@fda.hhs.gov

Deirdre Schlunegger
STOP

3759 North Ravenswood Ave

# 224

Chicago, IL 60625, United States
773-269-6555
dschluneger@safetables.org



Kari Schraf

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Bldg 32 Rm 3371

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-4767

kari.schraf@fda.hhs.gov

Joseph Scimeca

Cargill

15615 McGinty Road West
Wayzata, MN 55440, United States
952-742-7276
joseph_scimeca@cargill.com

Jenny Scott

FDA CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

HFS-300

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-2166

jenny.scott@fda.hhs.gov

Jinling Shen

Northwest Agriculture and Forestry University,

China; University of Maryland, College Park,
USA

0112 Skinner Building, University of Maryland,

College Park, USA

College Park, MD 20783, United States
240-463-5632
janeling.shen@gmail.com

Marianne Solomotis
FDA/CFSAN/OARSA

8301 Muirkirik Road

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-8799
marianna.miliotis@fda.hhs.gov

Tammy Song

U.S. Food & Drug Administration
4300 River Road

College Park, MD 20740, United States
240-402-2907
debbie.alcorn@orau.org

Sowmya Subramanian
University of Maryland

College Park

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-405-0828

ssowmya@umd.edu

Stephen Sundlof

University of Maryland

AGNR-Veterinary Medicine Program

8075 Greenmead Drive

College Park, MD 20743-3711, United States
301-314-6823

ssundlof@umd.edu

Regina Tan

USDA, FSIS, OPHS, Epidemiology Div
1400 Independece Ave, SW

Room 343 Aerospace Center
Washington, DC 20250, United States
202-690-6045
regina.tan@fsis.usda.gov

Vidur Tangri

JIFSAN Intern

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States
443-567-2900
vidur.tangri@fda.hhs.gov



Adriana Telias

University of Maryland

2176 Plant Sciences Bldg

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-4373

atelias@umd.edu

Magaly Toro

University of Maryland

0112 skinner building

University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742, United States
202-290-9553
magaly.toro.i@gmail.com

Thomas Trautamn

General Mills

Number One General Mills Blvd.
Minneapolis, MN 55426, United States
763-764-7584
tom.trautman@genmills.com

Iris Valentin-Bon

USDA, FSIS, OPHS, MD

1400 Independence Ave, SW

Room 344 Aerospace Center
Washington, DC 20250, United States
202-690-6087
Iris.valentin-bon@fsis.usda.gov

Christopher S Walsh

University of Maryland

JIFSAN

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-4351

cswalsh@umd.edu

Cheng-i Wei

UM College of Agriculture & Natural Resources
1296 Symons Hall

University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742, United States
301-405-2072

wei@umd.edu

Jodi Williams

USDA National Institute of Food and
Agriculture

800 9th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20250, United States
202-720-6145
jwilliams@nifa.usda.gov

James Willis

Waters

34 Maple St

Milford, MA 01757, United States
508-482-3510
James_Willis@Waters.com

Mark Wirz

FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

CPK1 4A016

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-2001

mark.wirtz@fda.hhs.gov

Sarah Yachetti

Food and Drug Administration
8401 Muirkirk Road

MOD 2

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-4681
sarah.yachetti@fda.hhs.gov



Shenia Young

Food and Drug Administration
8401 Muirkirk Road

MOD 1

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-4256
shenia.young@fda.hhs.gov

Tiffany Yu

FDA

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

Bldg 32 Rm 3375

Silver Spring, MD 20993, United States
301-796-5139

tiffany.yu@fda.hhs.gov

Donglei Yu

Food and Drug Administration
8401 Muirkirk Road

Bldg. 2

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-4139
donglei.yu@fda.hhs.gov

Shaohua Zhao

Food and Drug Administration
8401 Muirkirk Road

MOD 2

Laurel, MD 20708, United States
301-210-4472
shaohua.zhao@fda.hhs.gov

Donald Zink

FDA/CFSAN

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740, United States
301-436-1693
donald.zink@fda.hhs.gov



